

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2607

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS 17-17-308 AND REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 17-17-311
CONCERNING AUCTIONEERS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2607.

Amend House Bill No. 2607 as originally introduced:

Delete the Title and substitute the following:

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-17-311 CONCERNING AUCTIONEERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

AND

Delete the Subtitle and substitute the following:

"TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-17-311 CONCERNING AUCTIONEERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

AND

Delete Sections 1 and 2 and substitute the following:

"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 17-17-311(c) is amended to read as follows:

(c) The continuing education requirements of this section shall not be applicable to any person who has been licensed as an auctioneer or auction house owner or operator by the board for a period of ten (10) consecutive years or more and who ~~was~~ is at least fifty-five (55) years of age ~~as of June 30, 1999.~~ "

* .MHF940*

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Parks
LH/MHF - 032120011319
MHF940

Chief Clerk